Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 7 - 11 - 26 - 26	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 065 1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1026782	
1 Name of conveying porty(ice)	
XCP, Inc.	Name: Charles Anthony Brock 7
	Name.
1	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 321 Blackstone Drive
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 321 Blackstone Drive 5
Other	NV
11/08/2001	City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850
11/08/2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/864,784	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Brown & Michaels, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:	<u> </u>
Internal Address:	<b>Enclosed</b>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 400 M & T Bank Building	00 0040
118 North Tioga St.	02-0910
Ithoo NV 14950	
City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
MGETACHE 00000105 09864784	<i>///</i>
Michael F. Brown	172 2-11-04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**RECORDED: 02/11/2004** 

## Priority #1 — Quality and Customer Satisfaction

40 Elm Street
Dryden, New York 13053 USA
Tel: +1 607 844 9143 ■ Fax: +1 607 844 8031
E-mail: sales@xcp.com ■ Web site: www.xcp.com

## Assignment of Patent Pending

Upon receipt of its value in the amount of \$1.00 (One US Dollars), Melea J. Bartley, President and C.E.O of XCP inc., 40 Elm Street, Dryden, New York 13053 (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells and assigns to Charles Anthony Brock of 321 Blackstone Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850 and his successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee) 100% of Assignors right, title and interest in Patent Pending for Network Transaction Station and Cash-Accepting Add Value Station No. 09/864,784. This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2001 and was assigned said serial number.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignees expense, as Assignee may require the efforts of Assignor to confirm and enforce the validity of said patent pending, patent, reissues and extensions thereof in the future.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set its hand on the date below.

Melea J. Bartley

President / CEO XCP Inc.

Date: November 8,2001

PATENT REEL: 015001 FRAME: 0188